
AMENDED 
AGENDA 

CITY OF TULSA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 
Regularly Scheduled Meeting 
Tulsa City Council Chambers 

175 East 2nd Street, 2nd Level, One Technology Center 
Tuesday, April 25, 2017, 1:00 P.M. 

 
Meeting No. 1182 

 
 

CONSIDER, DISCUSS AND/OR TAKE ACTION ON: 
 
 

UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
None. 

 
 

NEW APPLICATIONS 
 
1. 22215—Leah Krautter 

Appeal of an Administrative Official's decision to classify the use of the property 
as a Bed & Breakfast under Section 35.050-G.1.  LOCATION:  1315 East 19th 
Street South  (CD 4) 

 
2. 22225—Stanton Doyle 

Verification of spacing requirement of 300 feet from any  public park, school or 
religious assembly use and the public entrance doors to not be located within 
50 feet of any R-zoned lot to permit a jazz club/bar in the CBD District (Section 
40.050-A).  LOCATION:  108 North Detroit Avenue East (213 East Archer 
Street North) (CD 4) 

 
3. 22226—Stephen Schuller 

Special Exception to permit an existing detached house in a CH District.  
LOCATION:  1508 South Gary Avenue East  (CD 4) 

 
4. 22227— Claude Neon Federal Signs 

Variance to permit seven signs (1 pole sign and 6 wall signs) in the OM District 
to be oriented toward South Yale Avenue; Variance to increase the permitted 
display area of signage on the lot to 224 square feet to allow one pole sign and 
6 wall signs (Section 60.060).  LOCATION:  7307 South Yale Avenue East  
(CD 8) 

 
 



5. 22228—Phil Boushon 
Special Exception to allow the driveway width to exceed 30 feet in width on the 
lot and exceed 20 feet in width in the Right-Of-Way (Section 55.090-F3).  
LOCATION:  10512 South Urbana Avenue East  (CD 8) 

 
6. 22229—A-MAX Sign Company 

Variance to permit a dynamic display sign to be located within 200 feet of the R 
District (Section 60.100-F).  LOCATION:  5626 South Mingo Road East. (CD 7) 

 
7. 22232—Tulsa Rowing Club – River Parks Authority 

Variance from the 40% transparency requirement of building facade facing the 
river and 20% transparency requirement of building facade facing parking or 
common area; Variance from the requirement that one building entrance have a 
direct connection to the river trail in the façade facing the river; Variance to 
permit vinyl and/or aluminum siding as a building material; and a Variance to 
permit a blank wall with no architectural detailing to exceed 35 ft. in height 
and/or width. (Section 20.050)  LOCATION:  715 West 21st Street South (CD 2) 

 
8. 22236—Millenia Housing Development, LLC – Andrew Bailey, EVP 

Variance to reduce the required parking to 572 parking spaces for an apartment 
complex (Section 55.020).  LOCATION:  NW/c of South Owasso Avenue East 
and East 60th Street South (CD 9) 

 
OTHER BUSINESS 

 
NEW BUSINESS 

 
BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS 

 
ADJOURNMENT 

 
Website:  www.cityoftulsa-boa.org                      E-mail:  esubmit@incog.org   

 
CD = Council District 

 
NOTE:  If you require special accommodation pursuant to the Americans 
with Disabilities Act, please notify INCOG (918)584-7526.  Exhibits, 
Petitions, Pictures, etc., presented to the Board of Adjustment may be 
received and deposited in case files to be maintained at Land Development 
Services, INCOG.  The ringing/sound on a cell phones and pagers must be 
turned off during the Board of Adjustment meeting. 
 
NOTE:  This agenda is for informational purposes only and is not an official 
posting.  Please contact the INCOG Office at (918) 584-7526, if you require 
an official posted agenda. 

http://www.cityoftulsa-boa.org/
mailto:esubmit@incog.org





















































































































































































































































